06-05-2001

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

OM8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

101738824

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):					
Gregory D. Gudorf	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
5.3 4.01	Name: Sony Corporation				
•	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Shinagawa-Ku				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	·				
x Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo				
Other	State: Japan Zip:				
Execution Date: May 4, 2001	Additional name(s) & x Yes No address(es) attached:				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):				
09/785,094	6				
	400				
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes x No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Jeffrey S. Dickey LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &					
MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SONY 3.0-014	Enclosed				
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
	12-1095				
City: State: Zip:					
Westfield NJ 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

Form PTO-1595	O-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)					
Additional Conveying Party(ies) (1. Continued):						
Additional Assignees (2. Continued):						
Assignee Name:	Sony Electronics, Inc.					
Internal Address:						
Street Address:	1 Sony Drive					
City	Park Ridge	Stato	N. I	Zin Code	07650	
Ony.	rark niuge	State.	INU	Zip Code: _	07656	
Assignee Name:						
Internal Address:						
Street Address:						
Citv:		State:		Zip Code:		
Assignee Name:						
Internal Address:						
Street Address:						
City:		State:		Zip Code:		
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):						
Additional Patent 4A. Continued:	Application Numbers		Additional Pate 4B. Continued:			

2

Docket No.: SONY 3.0-014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregory D. Gudorf, a citizen of the United States, residing at 17850 Bernardo Trails Place, San Diego, California 92128, as assignor, has invented improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOTE ACCESS OF PERSONAL MUSIC

for which U.S. Application No. 09/785,094 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2001.

AND WHEREAS, Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporation with offices at 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan and Sony Electronics Inc. a Delaware corporation with offices at 1 Sony Drive, Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and application

number of said application when known.

On this 4th day of in the year of 2001, before m undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their singular the person(s) and that instrument the person(s) and the instrument the person(s) are the instrument the person(s).

the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

[Seal]

292418 1

JANET M. CODY Commission # 1180155 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires May 15, 2002